and the resulting precipitate was collected by centrif- 
ugation and taken up in 200 ml of 0.25 M glycero-P, 
0.001 M EDTA buffer, pH 7.0. This turbid solution 
was dialyzed 24 hours against several changes of the 
same buffer and was then clarified by centrifugation at 
78,000 X g for 3 hours a t  0”. One hundred seventy- 
five (175) ml of supernatant solution (ammonium sul- 
fate precipitate fraction) was obtained. 

Step 3.-A portion (100 ml) of the ammonium sul- 
fate-precipitate fraction was applied to a 64 X 2.5- 
cm DEAE-cellulose column packed under 10 lb pres- 
sure and previously equilibrated at 30” with 0.1 M